
1 

 

 
 
 

 

 

CSR SPENDING FOR THE F.Y. 2022-23, AS PER THE ANNUAL ACTION PLAN APPROVED 
BY THE BOARD: 

 
CSR Obligation was worked out to be Rs. 1,14,73,575 (round off to Rs. 1,14,75,000) for 
the F.Y. 2022-23 which need to be spent on CSR activities / projects i.e. 2% of the 
average net profits of the company during the three immediately preceding 
financial years 

 
The CSR Committee recommended and Board had approved the below projects 
and amount for F.Y. 2022-23. 

 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Organizations Amount in Rs. Area of Spent as 
per Annual 
Action Plan 

Activity CSR 
Registration 
No. 

1 PM Cares Fund 15,04,000 Promotion of 
Healthcare including 
preventive 
healthcare 

-- -- 

2 HelpAge India – 
Thane, 
Maharashtra 

4,80,000 Promotion of 
Healthcare 

Funded 
towards 
purchase of 
various 
Physiotherapy 
Equipments 
for Radhika 
Old Age 
Home (3 
units), Uttan 
Road, 
Bhayander 
West, Thane 

CSR00000901 

3 Mauli Charitable Trust – 
Satara, Maharashtra 

11,60,500 Promotion of 
Healthcare 

Funded for 
purchase of 
blood bank 
equipments 
toward setting 
up of satellite 
centre for Blood 
Bank unit. 

CSR00027756 

4 Upasana Foundation – 
Pune 

11,85,000 Promotion of 
Healthcare 

Funded towards 
setting up of 
two Dental 
Chairs with 

CSR00006950 



2 

 

 
 
 

 

multiple 
equipment for 
treatment of 
oral disease in 
respect of 
patients of 
lower strata of 
the society who 
are 
economically 
backward. 

5 Ratna Nidhi Charitable 
Trust – Mumbai, 
Maharashtra 

6,61,000 Promotion of 
Education  

Funded 
towards 
purchase of 10 
computers 
plus one Tally 
software to 
provide skill 
training for 
Babulnath 
Centre at 
Mumbai. 
 

CSR00000064 

6 Jivan Jyot Foundation- 
Ahmedabad 

4,25,000 Promotion of 
Healthcare 

Funded towards 
purchase of 1 
Dental Setup 
Chair for 
healthcare 
purpose 

CSR00006563 

7 Prabha Hira Prathisthan 
(Palavi) – Pandharpur, 
Maharashtra 

4,00,000 Promotion of 
livelihood 

Funded for 
construction of 
toilets for HIV 
positive children 
at Palavi’s 
school. 

CSR00016577 

8 Sri Chaitanya Seva Trust 
(Bhaktivedanta Hospital & 
Research Institute) - 
Mumbai  

8,06,000 Promotion of 
Healthcare 
including 
preventive 
healthcare, 
livelihood 
enhancement 

Funded for 
purchase of 
Cautery 
machine and 
ECG machine 

CSR00001017 



3 

 

 
 
 

 

9 Ramkrishna Mission 
Ashrama- Chennai 

12,85,000 Promotion of 
education 

Funded towards 
installation of 
25KVA Solar 
Power System at 
school premises 

CSR00006101 

10 Amcha Ghar – Thane, 
Maharashtra 

11,02,500 Promotion of 
education 

Funded towards 
SEEKSHA 
(Support 
Educate and 
Empower 
Children 
through 
Knowledge, 
Scholarship and 
Action) support 
for education, 
food and 
clothes. 

CSR00000102 

11 Decent Foundation- Pune, 
Maharashtra 

8,90,000 Promotion of 
livelihood 

Initially funded 
them towards 
purchase of 25 
tricycles for 
physically 
disabled 
persons by 
remitting an 
amount of Rs. 
4,50,000 on 
November 1, 
2022 and further 
remitted an 
amount of Rs. 
4,40,000 on 
December 30, 
2022 towards 
purchase of 
additional 25 
tricycles for 
physically 
disabled 
persons. 

 CSR00029690 

12 Jan Jagrati Sevarth 
Sansthan – Mathura, Uttar 
Pradesh 

5,00,000 Promotion of 
education 

Funded towards 
purchase of 10 
computers for 

CSR00006903 



4 

 

 
 
 

 

training 
purpose. 

13 The Indian Red Cross 
Society- Ulhasnagar, 
Maharashtra 

4,50,000 Promotion of 
healthcare 

Funded towards 
medical relief 
by way of 
dialysis for 150 
people for 3 
months. 

CSR00039318 

14 Child Help Foundation- 
Mumbai 

6,26,000 Promotion of 
healthcare 
including 
preventive 
healthcare, 
livelihood 
enhancement 

Funded by 
remitting an 
amount of Rs. 
3,13,000 on 
November 10, 
2022 towards 
setting up of 
Baby Feeding 
Centre at St. 
George 
Hospital, CST 
and further 
funded by 
remitting an 
amount of Rs. 
3,13,000 on 
December 30, 
2022 towards 
setting up of an 
additional Baby 
Feeding Centre 
at Urban Health 
& Training 
Centre, Bandra 
East, Mumbai 

CSR00001113 

 Total CSR spent 1,14,75,000    

 Total CSR obligation 1,14,75,000    

 Balance -    


